

# 

# F.A.A. Certified Repair Station MW2R020L

1701 E.Main Street Griffith, IN 46319 phone: 219.924.7110 toll free: 800.348.6504

fax: 219.924.1059

"Quality not Quantity"

# G&N Aircraft, Inc. Engine Log Book

| • | Manufacturer        |     |  |
|---|---------------------|-----|--|
|   | Model               | 2 1 |  |
| • | Serial Number       |     |  |
| • | Engine Total Time   |     |  |
|   | Recommended TBO     | - 8 |  |
| • | Minimum Octane Fuel |     |  |

### Important Notice to Installer

Even though this engine has been test run and set using our dynamometer it must be set in the correct manner and within the limitations as specified in the engine and airframe manufacturers service manuals when installed in the aircraft.

### G & N AIRCRAFT, INC. / Limited Piston Engine Warranty

Effective 1/1/2006, G & N Aircraft, Inc., (hereinafter "G & N") makes the following warranty to its customer, subject to the limitations, conditions and exclusions set forth below. WARRANTY COVERAGE – For a period of twelve (12) months after date of delivery to customer, G & N Aircraft, Inc. shall repair or replace, at its option, any aircraft engine, accessory, or part which is found to be defective, to G & N Aircraft, Inc.'s satisfaction, within said warranty period.

For engine warranty after twelve (12) months from the date of delivery to customer and prior to the expiration of the manufacturers recommended time between overhaul ("TBO"), the cost of repair or replacement (including the cost of parts and labor), at G & N Aircraft's option, shall be prorated in the following manner. The customer shall pay a prorated amount based upon the engine's TBO and the engine hours (which shall be deemed the greater of logbook hours, recorded tachometer hours, or a minimum of forty (40) hour per month from date of delivery). For instance, an engine with a TBO of 2000 hours and with 200 hours of usage in a 16 month period would have a prorated warranty coverage of 68% applied to cost of a replacement engine or to the cost of parts and labor for repair of this subject engine, either of which shall be at the option of G & N Aircraft, Inc. Reasonable labor costs associated with the repair of a warranted engine shall be prorated in the same manner on the basis of a flat rate schedule established by G & N Aircraft, Inc.

After the initial twelve (12) months from date of delivery, G & N Aircraft, Inc. will not assume any responsibility for the repair or replacement of engine accessories, including but not limited to the following: magnetos, starter, alternator, ignition harness, turbocharger, carburetor, fuel injection, etc.

Replacement parts supplied for warranted engines still covered by manufacturer's warranty as supplied on an exchange basis prepaid by customer. G & N Aircraft, Inc. will pursue warranty claims with the manufacturer on the owner's behalf. Any allowance by the manufacturer will be credited to the operator's account.

REQUIRED CONDITIONS AND PROCEDURES NECESSARY FOR OBTAINING WARRANTY WORK - The following conditions and procedures must be met before G & N Aircraft, Inc. is liable under the provisions of this written warranty. The foregoing warranty shall be effective only if the engine or component to be serviced is returned to G & N Aircraft, Inc.'s facility at customer's expense, together with a detailed description in writing of the nature of the defect. The customer or his representative should contact G & N Aircraft, Inc. for verification and authorization of warranty prior to return and/or repair. Written authorization

Warranty No. 61006
Engine Serial No. 148040-7-V
Aircraft Registration No.

must be obtained from G & N Aircraft, Inc. before repairs covered by warranty can be performed other than by G & N Aircraft, Inc. In no event shall allowable repair costs exceed local published shop rates. This warranty shall apply if and only if the engine has been properly installed and maintained in accordance with current approved standards of the Federal Aviation Administration ("FAA") and current recommendations of the manufacturer as specified in applicable factory manuals and service bulletins. The performance of recommended inspections and maintenance must be documented by appropriate logbook entries which must accompany any engine returned for warranty work. Only defects which are reported to G & N Aircraft, Inc. within the warranty period are covered by this warranty and G & N Aircraft, Inc. must be given written notice, within ten (10) days after discovery.

LIMITATIONS, EXCLUSIONS, AND DISCLAIMERS – G & N Aircraft, Inc. shall not be liable for treight charges, transportation or delivery expenses, costs, or airframe repairs, all of which are excluded under this warranty. G & N Aircraft, Inc. does not warrant parts, materials or services supplied which are covered by manufacturer's warranty. This written warranty shall not apply to any engine which has been subject to misuse, neglect, accident or damage from the elements, or which has been installed repaired or maintained or altered in any manner which, in the judgment of G & N Aircraft, Inc. has had an adverse effect on the engine or its parts. This warranty shall not apply to any engine which has been operated under conditions which exceed the manufacturer's recommendations. Unless prior approval is given in writing by G & N Aircraft, Inc., this warranty shall not apply to any engine which has been repaired or altered, in any manner other than by G & N Aircraft, Inc., or it's authorized representative.

THE FOREGOING WARRANTY IS IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER WARRANTIES OR REPRESENTATIONS, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, ARISING BY OPERATION OF LAW OR OTHERWISE, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION THE WARRANTY OR MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE WHICH WARRANTIES ARE HEREBY EXCLUDED. G & N Aircraft, Inc.'s liability hereunder shall be limited to the repair or replacement of any engine or part found to be defective within the applicable warranty period as set forth above. IN NO EVENT SHALL G & N AIRCRAFT, INC. BE LIABLE FOR CONSEQUENTIAL OR INCIDENTAL DAMAGES OR ECONOMIC LOSS OF ANY NATURE WHETHER ARISING IN CONTRACT OR TORT, INCLUDING STRICT LIABILITY IN TORT OR NEGLIGENCE ON THE PART OF G & N AIRCRAFT, INC. The laws of the State of Indiana will control the interpretation and application of this warranty. All disputes regarding this warranty and any related purchase or repair must be adjudicated in Lake County, Indiana.



1701 East Main Street Griffith, Indiana 46319 Tel: (219) 924-7110

This is to certify that the engine described hereafter has been overhauled to the manufacturer's new parts limits.

Engine disassembled, cleaned, inspected and reassembled in accordance with manufacturer's overhaul instructions. All steel parts magnafluxed. Engine test run in F.A.A. approved test cell. All applicable Airworthiness Directives and Manufacturer's Service Bulletins are in compliance as of date of overhaul.

A description of these repairs is on file at this agency under:

 JOB NO.
 61006
 DATE 10/10/2006

 MFG.
 Continental
 MODEL 10-470-V0

 SERIAL NO.
 148040-7-V
 TIME IN SVC. 5599.3



1701 E. Main St. Griffith, IN 46319 (219) 924-7110

Authorized Signature

C.R.S. #MW 2R020L

| The Accessories Listed Below Were  | Ove | rhauled and Supplie              | d With | This Engi | ne        |
|--|-----|----------------------------------|--------|-----------|-----------|
| ENGINE <u>10-470-V0</u> SI   | N   | 148040-7-V                       |        | DATE      | 10/10/06  |
| P/N S/N S/N E06HGN01   |     | PROPELLER                        | N      | S/N       |           |
| MAG. 10-600656-1 E06HGN02  |     |                                  |        |           |           |
| ALT/GEN. NONE  |     | TACH. GEN.                       | NONE   |           |           |
| INJ/CARB. 632916-2 C048604RA   |     | TURBO CHARGER                    | NONE   | _         |           |
| FUEL PUMP 646212-3 F129015BR   |     | WASTE GATE                       | NONE   |           |           |
| STARTER PM2407 85022911  |     | CONTROLLER                       | NONE   |           |           |
| VAC. PUMPNONE  |     | CONTROLLER                       | NONE   |           |           |
| DIS. VALVE 631351-10A5 C227328   |     | REL. VALVE                       | NONE   |           |           |
| <b>G &amp; N Aircraft, Inc.</b> 1701 E. Main<br>Griffith, IN 463<br>(219) 924-71 | 319 | W.O.# 61006 Authorized Signature |        | C.R.S. #  | MW 2R020L |



### **AIRWORTHINESS DIRECTIVE** At date of engine overhaul \_\_\_\_10/10/2006 Engine model \_\_\_\_\_\_ 10-470-V0 Authorized Signature Irm Soule AD & REV # REV DATE APPLIC. SB # ONE TIME RECURRING 72-20-02 M73-2X MSB93-12 93-10-02 X CSB97-10A X 97-21-02 X 98-01-08 98-17-11 X 99-19-01 MSB99-3C X 200-23-21 MSB00-5c X MSB644 X 94-01-03 R2 06/28/95 **CSB641** X 94-06-09

|   |          | AIRWORTHINES | SS DIRECTIVE |           |
|---|----------|--------------|--------------|-----------|
| t date of engine overh<br>ngine model <b>10</b> -<br>uthorized Signature <b>2</b> | -470-VO  | /2006        |              |           |
| AD & REV #  | REV DATE | APPLIC. SB # | ONE TIME     | RECURRING |
| 70-14-07  |          | M70-10 R1    | X            |           |
| END   |          |              |              |           |
|   |          |              |              |           |
|   |          |              |              |           |
|   |          |              |              |           |
|   |          |              |              |           |
|   |          |              |              |           |
|   |          |              |              |           |

| COMPLIANCE RECORD                               |                                  |
|---|----------------------------------|
| 5/N148040-7-V                                   | W/O61006                         |
| C/W complied with, P/C/W previously cor         | mplied with, N/A not applicable. |
| CRS MW2R020L /M/Self NEXT COMPLIANCE HRS. & DAT | TE METHOD OF COMPLIANCE          |
|   | N/A by P/N                       |
|   | P/C/W                            |
|   | N/A by S/N                       |
|   | N/A by S/N                       |
|   | P/C/W                            |
|   |                                  |

| COMPLIANCE RECORD                                   |                                    |
|---|------------------------------------|
|   | W/O61006                           |
| C/W complied with, P/C/W previously of CRS MW2R020L | complied with, N/A not applicable. |
| NEXT COMPLIANCE HRS. & D                            | DATE METHOD OF COMPLIANCE          |
| TILAT COM LINE                                      | N/A by P/N                         |
| END   |                                    |
|   |                                    |
|   |                                    |
|   |                                    |
|   |                                    |
|   |                                    |
|   |                                    |

### D & R AIRMOTIVE, L.L.C.

Kirksville Regional Airport 27165 Airport Trail • Kirksville, MO 63501 (660) 627-0390

11/15/2006 N3311X Hobbs Time 351.0 hrs. SMOH 000.0 hrs.

This engine Teledyne Continental M/N IO-470-VO, S/N 148040-7-V, installed in N3311X this date after overhaul @ G & N Aircraft, Inc. Installation with all new engine mounts, bolts, locks and misc hardware. Installed all new flexible hoses and lines from Precision Hose Technology, Inc. Serviced engine with (12) qts. Aeroshell 80 non-detergent oil. Test ran engine for operation, oil and fuel leaks. Ops checks are normal. I certify that this engine has been inspected in accordance with an annual inspection and was determined to be in airworthy condition.

## D & R AIRMOTIVE, L.L.C.

Kirksville Regional Airport 27165 Airport Trail • Kirksville, MO 63501 (660) 627-0390

N3311X Hobbs Time 362.3 hrs. SMOH 11.3 hrs.

Ran engine to operation temperatures, drained engine oil and removed oil screen to check for metal contaminations, none found. Checked for engine mounts security and all hardware for security. Checked exhaust system for security. Serviced engine with (11) qts. Aeroshell 80 non-detergent oil. Test ran for operation and oil teaks and Ops checks are normal.

499668828AP

ble

### D & R AIRMOTIVE, L.L.C.

Kirksville Regional Airport 27165 Airport Trail • Kirksville, MO 63501 (660) 627-0390

### N3311X 2/27/2007 Hobbs Time 387.7 hrs.

Ran engine to operation temperatures, drained engine oil and removed oil screen to check for metal contaminations, none found. Serviced engine with (11) qts Aeroshell 15W50 oil, test ran for oil leaks and operations, all Ops checks are normal.

Davie

499668828 AP



D & R AIRMOTIVE, L.L.C.

Kirksville Regional Airport 27165 Airport Trail • Kirksville, MO 63501 (660) 627-0390

N3311X 9/15/2007 Hobbs Time 419.5 hrs.

Ran engine to operation temperatures, drained engine oil and removed oil screen to check for metal contaminations, none found. Checked engine installation for security. Serviced engine with (11) qts. Aeroshell 15W50 oil. Washed engine compartment down, test ran for operation and oil leaks, all Ops checks are normal.

David A. Hall 499668828 AP D & R AIRMOTIVE, L.L.C.

Kirksville Regional Airport 27165 Airport Trail • Kirksville, MO 63501 (660) 627-0390

N3311X 12/21/07 Hobbs Time 442.7 hrs. SMOH 91.7 hrs.

ANNUAL INSPECTION Ran engine to operation temperatures, drained engine oil and removed oil screens to check for metal contaminations, none found. Checked cylinder compressions as follows; Cylinder #1 80/72 #2 80/70 #3 80/73 #4 80/72 #5 80/75 #6 80/76. Cleaned, gapped, repainted, and rotated spark plugs. Checked exhaust system for security and condition. Checked all engine mounting hardware for condition and security. Serviced engine with (11) qts. Aeroshell 15W50 oil. Test ran for oil leaks and operations, all Ops checks are normal. I certify that this engine has been inspected in accordance with an annual inspection and was determined to be in airworthy condition.

499668828IA

| Date   | TACH Hobbs | TTSN | Performed Work: Must include signature certificate number, and repair station number if a   |   |
|--|------------|------|---|---|
|  |            |      | New Vision Aviation 25093 Ebony Av Callao, Missouri 63534 1-660-651-0326  | • |
|  |            |      | N3311X January 18, 2008 Hobbs time 470.4 Drained oil and removed oil screen and cleaned. Filled with 12 quarts of Philips 20/50 x/country oil. Replaced screen and safety tied. Washed down engine and test ran for leaks. None found. Returned to service this date. |   |
|  |            |      | Melasta   |   |
|  |            |      | Richard Castle AP 2759485 IA  |   |
|  |            |      |   | 3 |
|  |            |      | New Vision Aviation 25093 Ebony Av Callao, Missouri 63534 1-660-651-0326  |   |
|  |            |      | N3311X Oct. 24, 2008. Hobbs time 510.7 Removed oil screen and drained oil from left engine. Replaced oil screen with FM Enterprises Model C6LC-L oil filter adapter and a Champion Ch48108-1 oil filter.  |   |
|  |            |      | Installed as per instructions with STC SE09356SC.  Filled engine with 11 qts Aeroshell 15/50 oil and test ran and checked for leaks. None found. Removed all six fuel injectors and replaced with six modified fuel   |   |
|  |            |      | injectors from GAMI INC. Installed as per instructions with STC SE09217SC. Test ran engine and check all ops. Ops normal. Returned to service this date.  |   |
| A STATE OF THE STA |            |      | Richard Castle AP 2759485 IA  |   |
|  |            |      |   |   |
|  |            |      |   |   |
|  |            |      |   |   |
|  |            |      |   | ( |

|      | TACH  | TTSN | Performed Work: Must include signature,   |  |  |
|------|-------|------|---|--|--|
| Date | Date  |      | certificate number, and repair station number if applicable   |  |  |
|      | Hobbs | SMOH |   |  |  |
|      |       |      | New Vision Aviation<br>25093 Ebony Av<br>Callao, Missouri 63534<br>1-660-651-0326   |  |  |
|      |       |      | N3311X January 15, 2009. Hobbs Time 567.5  Left Engine -Total time engine SMOH 216.5.  Drained oil and removed oil filter and cut open and inspected for contamination, none found. Filled with 12 qts. Philips 20/50 oil.  Installed new Champion oil filter and safetied. Ran compressions, #1-74, #2-71, #3-75, #4-68, #5-66, #6-74. Removed spark plugs and cleaned and tested. Oil was found in bottom spark plugs on #1,  |  |  |
|      |       |      | #3, and #5 cylinders and G&N engines was notified. Borescoped those cyl and found no anomalies. Reset Mag timing. Inspected all plug wires, & fuel system components. Inspected oil radiator and all oil lines, controls and electrical systems. Removed Left exhaust stack and sent to Aero-fabricators for repair of broken flange. Reinstalled stack with new gaskets. Washed down engine and test ran for leaks, none found. I certify that this engine was inspected in accordance with an annual inspection and was determined to be in |  |  |
|      |       |      | an airworthy condition.  Richard Castle AP 2759485 IA   |  |  |
|      |       |      | N 3311x March 30, 2000 HOBBS time 620,0   |  |  |
|      |       |      | N 3311x March 30, 2009 HOBBS time 620,0<br>Desired oil + remond oil filter + but open to ches   |  |  |
|      |       |      | for Contamination more found. Installed new orl filter<br>trapeted tilled with 11 ars stilling rops se vil. Test<br>langor leads more found. Actuments source this  |  |  |
| A    |       |      | Obte - Pelactic Ap 2759485 TA   |  |  |
|      |       |      | N3311x June 5, 2009, Holles time 684.5.<br>Drained oil + removed filter & Cut year & Clarked  |  |  |
| *    |       |      | for antamination - None found, Justalled new orlfilter & Soyetied. Filled with 11 Q+5 2950xc  |  |  |
|      |       |      | oil and test nan for leaks none found. Detunde<br>to Service this date. Illustre AP 2759485   |  |  |
|      |       |      |   |  |  |

| Date    | TACH Hobbs | TTSN | Performed Work: Must include signature, certificate number, and repair station number if applicable |
|---------|------------|------|---|
| 7/30/   |            |      | N3311x - Suly 30, 2009 holds king 743.2. Drained  |
| 109     | /143.2     |      | oil & removed of file. Installed New Ch48108 and  |
|         |            |      | grand. Tiled with 12 ats 12/5 phllip 4/6 oil hewoved  |
|         |            |      | Right exhaust stack duto Broken Hange and replaced  |
|         |            |      | with New exhaust stack, Removed tack generator of unstalled New tack generalor unit of Conditions.  |
|         |            |      | Washed down engine & test Raw for leads - none  |
|         |            |      | Jound. Approved for Meteur to Service this<br>Olate Melastio Ap 2758485 IA                          |
| 3/18/09 | 191.6      |      |   |
| 709     | 17110      |      | No affected oyluder installed on this logine By Jate of Manufacture Mlaster Appea                   |
|         |            |      | 2759485   |
| 8/8/    |            |      | N3311X - 8-18-2009 Hobbs 791.6. Draines oil   |
| 109     | 791.6      |      | and removed filter & Cut open 110 Continuation  |
|         |            |      | Jound. Installed new filter & 12 ars philips 23/50xc oil. Washel down engine & test van             |
|         |            |      | for leaks- none found. approved for return  |
|         |            | /    | to service this date. Mento 2759485 AP/SA   |
|         |            |      |   |

| Date   | TACH       | TTSN      |                     | Performed Work: Must include certificate number, and repair station nu  |                       |
|--------|------------|-----------|---------------------|---|-----------------------|
|        | Hobbs      | SI        | МОН                 |   |                       |
|        |            | OIL FILTE | NE: DE              | PARAINED OIL AND REMOVED FILTER. CUT FILTER AND INSPECT ON THE DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF | VICED ENGINE WITH NEW |
|        |            | SIGNED    | Mich                | act P Blakely CERT. NO# 2656376 REGIONAL AIRPORT JOPLIN MO. 64801   |                       |
| 10/22  |            |           |                     | 13311x holles 9145 Draine Ool 4, 10   |                       |
| 2009   | 914.5      |           |                     | et oper - no contamination. Installed   |                       |
|        |            |           | 1                   | ilter & sofetiel. Filler W/11 Qts no  | soxcial. Remove       |
|        |            | /         | a                   | Il spark plus & cleaned, gappel & ten   | tel. Newtalled        |
|        |            | /         | P                   | lup. Wash Lown eng. of test Nan   |                       |
|        |            |           | 9                   | bund. Whater 2154485-AP   |                       |
|        |            | /         |                     |   |                       |
|        |            |           |                     |   |                       |
| 12/4   |            |           | N                   | 73311x holds 978.1 DraineDoil & Pen<br>Jun - No Contemnistion found. Fillet   | wed filter deut       |
| 2009   | 928.1      |           | 0                   | Jon - No contemination found. Fillet  | Du/11 2/5 20/50 XC    |
|        |            |           | or                  | New Vision Aviation 25093 Ebony Av Callao, Missouri 63534   | Softie f. test        |
| l d    |            |           | 1                   | un engine for leads no formel. Cop  | second for return     |
| 111000 |            | /_        | /                   | o service the ofte- Illaster MP27   | 59485                 |
|        |            |           | New Visio           | New Vision Aviation   |                       |
|        |            |           | - 1                 | 1-660-651-0326  |                       |
|        |            | /         | N331<br>time        | 1X Feb. 1, 2010 Hobbs Time 1035.7 Total since major overhaul 684.7 TT. 6284.0   |                       |
|        | /          | _         | Remo                | oved all engine cowlings and drained oil and removed filter<br>topen and check for contamination - none found. Installed  |                       |
|        |            |           | Washe               | n48108 filter and filled with 12 qts. 20/20 Philips oil.<br>d down engine. Checked torque on all exhaust man. bolts.<br>e airfilter with new element. Removed and replaced all 12   |                       |
|        |            |           | spark   #1-74.      | plugs with new units. Compressions checked as follows,<br>#2-64, #3-76, #4-64, #5-72, #6-72. Inspected magnetos and   |                       |
|        | 1          |           | reset ti<br>servos, | iming to factory specs. Inspected wiring harness, fuel lines, injectors and all related systems. Test ran engine for leaks one found.   |                       |
|        |            |           | I certif            | fy that this engine was inspected in accordance with an I inspection and found to be in an air worthy condition.  |                       |
|        | G&N        | Aircraf   | Approv              | 11tt  | reight AD oil         |
|        | of a visco |           | Richan              | d Castle AP 2759485 IA  | N through 100W.       |

| Date | ТАСН         | TTSN                           | Performed Work: Must include signature, certificate number, and repair station number if applicable   |  |  |
|------|--------------|--------------------------------|---|--|--|
|      | Hobbs        | SMOH                           |   |  |  |
|      |              |                                | New Vision Aviation 25093 Ebony Av Callao, Missouri 63534 1-660-651-0326  |  |  |
|      |              |                                | N3311X April 8, 2010. Left engine 1085.7  |  |  |
|      |              |                                | Hobbs Time/85. Removed eng. cowling and drained oil and removed oil filter and cut open -no contamination found. Installed new oil filter and safetied. Filled with 12 qts 20/50 Philps oil. Washed down engine and test ran for leaks - none found. Recowle engine and approved for return to service this date. |  |  |
|      |              |                                | Richard Castle AP 2759485 IA  |  |  |
|      |              |                                |   |  |  |
| 3/4/ | /20          |                                | Check for contamination - Nove found. filed w/12 015  |  |  |
| /10  | /1147.0      |                                | Check for contamination - Nove found. filled 4912 813   |  |  |
|      |              |                                | histed down origin & test san for leads - some found.   |  |  |
|      |              | /                              | Masked Comm Origene + com man fit seeded 11. 19   |  |  |
|      |              |                                | AP 275445 JA N33114 heft Engene   |  |  |
|      |              | / /                            |   |  |  |
|      |              |                                | New Vision Aviation 25093 Ebony Av Callao, Missouri 63534 1-660-651-0326  |  |  |
|      |              |                                | N3311X July 5, 2010. Hobbs Time 1196.4. Total time Left engine 6447.7, SMOH 845.4 Remove engine cowling and drained oil and removed oil filter. Replaced filter with new one and safety-tied. Filled with 12/qts 20/50 x/c oil. Dressed small nicks from prop   |  |  |
|      |              |                                | blades. Inspected fuel lines, ignition system, exhaust system and controls. Test ran engine for leaks and none found. All ops normal. This engine is approved for return to service this date.  |  |  |
|      |              |                                | Richard Castle AP 2759485 IA  |  |  |
| 8/1  | H066         |                                | Dearne oil & Removed fille. Ailled W/ Rots 20,60 x l<br>oil & installed new oil fille & saplytial. Removed<br>spark plugs & installed all new 5 park flugs.<br>Made transporary repair to alternate air door  |  |  |
| 129/ | 0 1249.      | 5                              | spack plugs & installed all new spark flugs.<br>Made tremposary repair to alternate air door  |  |  |
|      | /            |                                | Nan for to she - none found this engine approve   |  |  |
|      |              |                                | No Policin 10 alped   |  |  |
|      | G<br>of a vi | &N Aircraft R<br>scosity respe | decommended oil after break in: Any approved straight weight AD oil ctive of operating outside air temperature, i.e. Grade 65W through 100W.  |  |  |

| Date    | TACH Hobbs | TTSN  | Performed Work: Must include signature, certificate number, and repair station number if app  | olicable                       |
|---------|------------|-------|---|--------------------------------|
| 10/1    | 1301.4     | 950.4 | New Vision Aviation 25093 Ebony Av Callao, Missouri 63534 1-660-651-0326  |                                |
|         |            |       | N3311X, Oct 1, 2010. Hobbs time 1301.4 Time SMOH left engine 950.4  Drained oil and removed oil filter and installed new filter and saftety tied and filled with 12 qts. 20/50 X/C Philips oil. Washed down engine and test ran for leaks. All ops normal. This engine approved |                                |
|         |            |       | for return to service this date.  Allutto Richard Castle A/P 2759485 I/A  |                                |
|         |            |       | New Vision Aviation<br>25093 Ebony Av<br>Callao, Missouri 63534<br>1-660-651-0326   | £                              |
| 10/19   |            |       | N3311X, Oct 19, 2010. Hobbs time 1323.9   |                                |
| 2010    | 1323.9     |       | Removed and replaced left magneto with overhauled unit. Reset timing on both mags. Inspected oil filter adapter for leak and retorqued unit and safteytied. Removed and replaced rod end on   |                                |
| ).      |            |       | mixture control cable at servo and removed and replaced rod end on throttle cable at servo. Test ran engine and adjusted throttle cable fo proper idle. This engine approved for return to service this date.   | 2                              |
|         |            |       | Richard Castle A/P 2759485 I/A May Removed SN #  wastelled SN #   |                                |
| A       |            |       |   |                                |
| 10/26/0 |            |       | Removed Both Main year wheels & untalled  | Tilw                           |
|         | 1330.1     | >     | Dise Rotors and all new Petale gals on the  | Both                           |
|         |            |       | MG. Allatte AP2759485 - See suframe Log   |                                |
| 11/3/10 | 1351.2     |       | Discones or good famoved alfelte. Cut open files for contamination - none found Filled 10/12 sto 20/5 unitalled new ch 48/108-2 or filler Installed. Magneto or Sight Side of timed Bolk Map. Installed.  | 1xe oil :<br>submilt<br>12 new |
| ļ.      |            |       | Spark plug. Removed & Replace #3 Fot probe, Pend<br>14 CHT Probe. Washed down engine & test can fer lea<br>found. The engine is agressed for Attento Fo<br>Jake florante Apr 15945 5 IA   | B-none                         |

| 2000 | TACH | TTSN |      |
|------|------|------|------|
| Date | /    |      |      |
|      | / "  | obbe | SMOH |

### Performed Work: Must include signature, certificate number, and repair station number if applicable



### N3311X (Left Engine Logs) TCM IO470- VO S/N 148040-7-V

Inspected engine as required by FAR91.409 (a) (1) per inspection checklist meeting requirements of FAR 43.15 (2)(c) and FAR 43 App. D.

Performed post operational checks per FAR43.15 (c)

Compression #1 70/80 #2 68/80 #3 72/80 #4 72/80 #5 74/80 #6 70/80.

Current Compression Meets Requirements of TCM SB84-15 Cylinder Leak Check dated 12/21/84. (Master Orifice reading Minimum 42 P

Changed oil and filter (Phillips X-C 20W50) Cleaned fuel injector nozzles. Replaced induction air filter (BA2305)

Replaced left mag gasket. Reset mag timming per TCM MSB94-8D Magneto to Engine Timing

Installed missing left aft engine control cable support brackets #0850723-3 and 0850724-1. Replaced left side throttle support attach bushings

#538468. Replaced damaged left engine top baffle #0851858-1. Repaired areas of neoprene flex baffles as required.

Replaced both forward engine mounts #J12390-1 and repositioned rear inboard. . Installed correct throttle control arm #0850689-1 and bushing 0850689-2. Tightened left alternator belt. Weld repaired left inboard exhaust aft riser 1/4" hole from cowl screw damage.

Reinstalled Fuel manifold #631351-10A5 s/n GN81798C following OVH and return to service by Professional Aircraft (CRS#PO5R554Y) w.o. #

CW TCM SID97-3C Fuel flow injection system adjustment.

Installed OVH left side alternator Delco 1100747 s/n A7757 retruned to service by Aircraft Accessories of Oklahoma (CRS# RV3R829L) w.o. #

44849. AD2009-16-03 eff. 9/9/2009 Superior Air Parts Cylinder Ass. NA parts not installed.

AD2009-19-07 eff. 10/7/2009 TCM EQ3 cylinder assy. Per TCM Service Bulletin MSB09-1B. NA cylinders not installed.

AD2009-24-52 eff 11/18/2009 (supersedes 2009-24-51) TCM Lifters. Found NA parts not installed per TCM Service Bulletin MSB09-8.

**TSMOVH 1024.7** TACH/HOBBS 1375.7 Engine TT 6624.0 DATE 1/27/2011 "I CERTIFY THAT THIS ENGINE HAS BEEN INSPECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AN ANNUAL INSPECTION AND WAS DETERMINED TO BE IN AIRWORTHY CONDITION."

ANTHONY R. SAXTON

AP3253746IA

Changed oil + filter (12 gts Phillips x/c ZOW 50 + Tempest 03/06/ AA48108-2). Checked filter for contamination-satisfactory. 2011 1423.7 Retorqued F+M Enterprises oil filter adapter to 65 A. 165 as per F+M. Secured loose ignition leads, alternator cables and loose feel injector line clamps Replaced wern clamp on starter cable. Resafetied impreperly installed safety wire on erankshaft oil seal plate boits, Post inspection runes and leak check satisfactory. FEND

|    |       | Hobbs        | <b>SMOH</b> | Performed Work: Must include signature, certificate number, and repair station number if applicable  |
|----|-------|--------------|-------------|--|
| 7  | 18    | HeBBS 1480.3 |             | chained ist a personal filter of cut spen to check for contamination-  |
|    |       |              |             | Renoval all spack- plus + installed Clience stested set.  Checkale congression - 1 - 70, #2-64, #3-70, #4-62, 5-72, 6-66   |
|    |       |              |             | check for leaks-all gos normal. Pllata 2759185   |
|    | 5/17/ | H0885        |             |  |
|    | 2011  | 1510.0       |             | Changed oil + filet (12 gts Ph. Ilips X/E ZOW 50 + Tempest AA481082).  Checked filter for contamination satisfactory. Retorqued F+M  |
| •  |       |              |             | Enterprises oil filter adapter to 65 ft. 16s. asper F+M. Tightened all intake manifold hose clamps. Post inspection run up and leak check satisfactory. ENO P. Nethru Cool A+P 2844541 |
| 0  | 6/17  | hobbs        |             | Prainchiel & personel filler & cut gren to suggest, no contamate   |
| 2. | 011   | 1550.5       |             | found Installed wew felter & sopelyted & felled w/12013 20/50 xc   |
|    |       |              | / 9         | All Mon Mounts, fuellines, punys, exclaset, and oil line, all Mitigailory Compressions told #1-66, #2-59, #3-69, #4-50, #5-72,   |
|    |       |              |             | Rentalled. Inguited Kag truing + human. No anomalies found.  |
|    |       |              |             | ps nowed. Illaster Ap 27594 95 - IA  |

| Date   | TACH           | TTSN | Performed Work: Must include signature, certificate number, and repair station number if applicable                   |
|--------|----------------|------|---|
|        | Hobbs          | SMOH |   |
| 7/21   | hobbs          |      | Durined oil & Removed felter & Cut open - no contamination  |
| joll   | 16012          |      | found. Installed new alfiter & safetief title w/12  |
|        |                | -/   | &TS 7/50 xc oil. Tightened up altenotor Bett. Checked   |
|        |                |      | Congressions as follows #1-78, 2-63, #3-68, #4-50, 5-68, 6-66   |
|        |                |      | Test Ron engine for leaks + Mag Check tell gs Nounel  |
|        | /              |      | Matter AP2159485  |
|        |                |      |   |
| 08/18/ |                |      | Changed oil & filter (12gts Phillips X/c 20w 50 + Tempest AA48108-2)  |
| 2011   | 1650.          | 0    | Checked filter for contamination + took oil sample. Retorqued F+M   |
|        | /              |      | Enterprises oil filter adapter to 65ft. 16s. Compression test as follow   |
|        |                |      | #1 68/0, #2 65/80, #3 68/80, #5 /80, #6 /88.  |
|        |                |      | Moster orfice reading minimum 46/80 as per TEM 58 84-15.  P. Maltron Look  Ops. checked satisfactory. END A+P 2844541 |
|        |                |      | Ops. checked satisfactory. END A+P 2844341  |
|        |                |      |   |
| 09-    |                |      | Changed orl & filter - Cect open & checked for contemination -  |
| 2011   | 1698.<br>hobbs |      | mu frand. Filed w/ nats 2/50xc + installed Noufilter  |
|        |                |      | Removed & Replaced Vacuum fring w/Now Frynn-tech pump   |
|        |                |      | model 10128 to San 7437994. Comoned all spacks plug tintalled   |
|        | /              |      | Fresh, tested plugs. Comp. Testel 1-68, 2-60, 3-69, #4-48, #576, 6-65,  |
|        |                |      | Impeted organs Mounts, aphanet system, feel lines, oil lines of eng,  |
|        |                |      | Control, Waled chan engine fert Run for leads - une   |
|        |                |      | fruit- all ges vanuel Millestex AA2754485   |

| Date  | TACH Hobbs | TTSN | Performed Work: Must include signature, certificate number, and repair station number if applicable   |
|-------|------------|------|---|
| 15/he |            |      | Desince al & removed felter - attopen + checked for   |
| 201   | 1751.7     |      | contamination-none found. Dasotalled new filter Efilled   |
|       |            |      | W/12 075 20/50 XC Orl. Replaced Vaccompung cooler hose 4  |
|       |            |      | new pore of correct length. took oil Sample, Test han liges   |
|       |            |      | for leads more found, agreemed for Neturn to services   |
| /     |            |      | Min date. Melaster AP2159485  |
| 2011  | 1764.6     |      | Removed Right Magneto SN # 959151 and mitalled  |
|       |            |      | werkauled unit IN # A59747. Replaced Magneto  |
|       |            |      | gusket. Replaced Flead Ring connector. Reset  |
|       | /          |      | timing on Both Magnetos to 20° BTDC. Test Ran   |
|       |            |      | engine and all gos mound. / Claste AP2159485<br>Compressions tested as follows "1-1/80" 2-5/80, #3-59/ #1<br>#5-50/80, #6, 5% Det check - Melaste AP2759485   |
|       |            |      | LEFT Rest Engine Log  |
|       |            | /    | N#: 3311X Cessna 310L S/N: 310L0161 Date: 21 November 2011 HM: 1792.6   |
|       |            |      | Vest Corporate Aviation.  Cleaned #4 cylinder fuel injector on left and right engines IAW IO-470-VO OHM.  |
|       |            |      | ify that this aircraft was repaired / inspected in accordance with current Regulations of the   |
|       |            |      | al Aviation Administration and is approved for return to service for the work performed.  ment details of the maintenance are on file at this repair station under W/O # OE  for Midwest Corporate Aviation, CRS# BVYR657C. |
|       |            | /    |   |
|       |            |      |   |

| Date | TACH Hobbs | TTSN | Performed Work: Must include signature, certificate number, and repair station number if applicable |
|------|------------|------|---|
| 1430 |            |      | Drained oil and Removed filter & cut open - no  |
| holl | 1801.5     |      | filled w/vate resource. Removed all spack play &  |
|      |            |      | cleaned, texted + Reinstalled . Congressions # 1-65, #2-63,   |
|      |            |      | Removed left Mag. Seit A79390. and initalled orther   |
|      |            |      | May writ ser. # A5 1755. Tieflen up attemation Bett.  |
|      |            |      | Check. all of normal-approved for return to service.  |
|      |            |      | Pllates AP2759485 IM  |
|      |            |      |   |
| 2012 | 1833.1     |      | Removed This Engine for OH.  What The   |
|      |            |      |   |
|      |            |      |   |
|      |            |      |   |
|      |            |      |   |
|      |            |      |   |

# Date TACH TTSN

Hobbs

# Performed Work: Must include signature, certificate number, and repair station number if applicable

### MIDWEST AIRCRAFT SERVICES, INC. - Newton City-County Airport - Newton Kansas

03-05-12 TCM IO-470-VO, S/N 148040-7-V

SMOH

SMOH: 000.0 hrs Engine Total Time: 7081.4 hrs

This engine was disassembled, cleaned, inspected, and overhauled using the following new parts: rod bearings, main bearings, rod bolts, rod nuts, crank gear bolts, cam gear bolts, counterweight rollers, counterweight washers, counterweight snap rings, piston pins, superior valve lifters, ignition harness, and spark plugs.

The cylinders were replaced with new Nickel Assemblies from ECI, S/N's 82286-10, 82649-08, 79091-08, 82830-16, 78969-04, 79052-03. The new cylinders came with pistons, valves, springs, rocker shafts, and piston rings. The steel parts were magnafluxed by Air Capital NDI. The crankshaft was magnafluxed and ultrasonic inspected by Rick Romans Inc. The connecting rods, counterweights and camshaft were repaired by Rick Romans Inc. The magnetos were not repaired at this time. The fuel pump, flow divider, and throttle body/fuel control were overhauled by Great Planes Fuel Metering. The crankcase was repaired by DivCo Inc., Tulsa. The starter was replaced with an OH/exchange unit from Lamar.

C/W AD#10-11-04 by installing new Superior lifters. AD#09-19-07 not applicable to new ECI cylinders installed. AD#07-04-19R1 not applicable to new ECI cylinders installed. The engine was serviced with Phillips 20w50X/C. The engine was test run and checked okay.

Dennitolles A+P51152 2005

3/5/2012

TCM

10-470-VO

S/N 148070-7-V

| Description                    | Part Number | Serial Number | Condition         |
|--------------------------------|-------------|---------------|-------------------|
| Left magneto                   | 10-600606-1 | A57755        | 32 hrs since OH   |
| Right magneto                  | 10-600656-1 | A59747        | 68.5 hrs since OH |
| Alternator                     | None        |               |                   |
| Fuel Pump                      | 646212-3    | F129015BR     | Overhauled        |
| Throttle Body/<br>Fuel Control | 631351-10A5 | C227328       | Overhauled        |
| Gami Nozzles                   | GAD12D      |               | Flowed & Tested   |
| Starter                        | PM2407-8    |               | Overhauled        |



785-354-7055 Billard Airport Topeka, Ks 66616 R. S. # M12R006L W.O.#12-3449

S/N: 148040-7-V N3311X 3-26-2012 TSMOH 0.

Left engine log IO-470-VO

Hobbs: 1833.1

T.T:7081.4 hrs.

Removed engine and sent to Midwest A/C for OH. Sent exhaust to ASW for OH. Reinstalled OH engine with new mounts and hoses. Installed OH Alt with new belt. Had A/C Access Of OK OH Alternator and Tach Generator and repair Govenor. Exhaust system was OH by ASW. And installed with new gaskets and nuts. Serviced with Phillips x/c 20w50typeM. I certify that this Engine has been inspected I/A/W an Annual inspection and was determined to be airworthy condition.

| Date       | TACH Hobbs   | TTSN             |   | ork: Must include signature,<br>d repair station number if applicable      |
|------------|--------------|------------------|---|--|
| 04/05/     |              |                  | Removed oil filter for  | post overhoul inspection. Found  |
| 2012       | 1839.9       | 6.8              | satisfactory. Installed r   | new filter and odded one quart   |
|            |              |                  | Phillips Type Moil.   | P. Nattroe Cook A+P 2844541  |
| 04/23      |              |                  | Changed oil + filter (12et  | ts. Phillips 20W-50 x/c). Checked  |
| 2012       | 1854.4       | 21.3             | filter for contamination. F   | ound Satisfatory. Past run and leak  |
|            |              |                  | check satisfactory. P.Da  |  |
|            |              |                  |   |  |
| 05/23      |              |                  | J J   | s. Phillips 20W-50 X/c). Checked   |
| 2012       | 1878.0       | 44.9             |   | and Satisfactory. Post run and leak  |
|            |              |                  | check satisfactory. P. Nat  | How look A+P 2844541   |
| _          | <b>E</b>     | 1                | 785-354-7055<br>Billard Airport   | Left engine log<br>IO-470-VO   |
|            | E Heti       | rick Aviation I  | Topeka, Ks 66616<br>R. S. # M12R006L  | S/N: 148040-7-V<br>N3311X  |
|            | Hobbs: 1936  | .2               | W.O.#12-3663<br>T.T:7184.5 hrs.   | 9-12-2012<br>TSMOH 103.1.  |
|            | Checked co   | mp all 70/80 o   | r better. Changed oil and filter, Service njectors. Removed starter adapter and s | ed with Phillips x/c 20w50. Cleaned and sent to Midwest A/C for repair and |
|            | reinstalled. |                  |   | Keith Hetrick  |
| 4          |              |                  |   |  |
|            | 4            |                  | 785-354-7055  | Left engine log IO-470-VO  |
|            | Ē            | Hetrick Avia     | Billard Airport Topeka, Ks 66616  | S/N: 148040-7-V  |
|            |              |                  | R. S. # M12R006L  | N3311X ——————————————————————————————————                                  |
|            | Remov        | ved starter adar | ster and sent to Aircraft Spec installed ex                                       | xchange 635050A-4 . Removed  |
|            | both exl     | haust stacks an  | d welded tabs and reinstalled . Replaced  | d all mounts J12390-1.  Keith Hetrick  Pheth                               |
| 11/28/201  | 1988.        | 1/155.6          | Charged oil + filter (124to Phillips 2000-  | -50 x/k). Filter, post sun & leok chrok satisfactory. 20                   |
|            |              |                  |   | P. Potla Coak  |
| 01/07/2013 | 2036.3       | /2037            | M. 1.7 184 /121 Philles 200350  | xe) Filter post run and lack check satisfactory. Estate                    |

**Date** 

TACH

TTSN

Performed Work: Must include signature, certificate number, and repair station number if applicable



785-354-7055 Billard Airport Topeka, Ks 66616 R. S. # M12R006L W.O.#13-3803

IO-470-VO S/N: 148040-7-V N3311X 1-16-2013

CLEANED SPARK PLUGS AND FUEL INJECTOERS . CHECKED MAG TIMING OK . INSPECTED ENGINE AND EXHAUST OK . REPLACED ALT AIR DOOR HINGE AND PIN., REPLACED FUEL INJECTOR FLOW DIVIDER WITH OH 631351-1 UNIT.

Left engine log

DATE: 04/15/2013

HOBBS: 866.3

A/C# N421EW

LEFT ENGINE: WASHED DOWN ENGINE WITH SOLVENT. RAN ENGINE. FOUND LEAK TO BE COMING FROM INLET SCREEN HOUSING. NO FURTHER ACTION TAKEN AT THIS TIME. MIZZOU WO# 12755R

SIGNED ROBERT T. HARRIS MIZZOU AVIATION CRS AKCR139C

Harris REGIONAL AIRPORT

DATE 4-15-13 JOPLIN MO. 64801



785-354-7055 Billard Airport Topeka, Ks 66616 R. S. # M12R006L W.O.#13-3854 T.T: 7331.3 hrs.

Left engine log IO-470-VO S/N: 148040-7-V N3311X 4-26-2013 **TSMOH 2499** 

Hobbs: 2083.0

Drained oil, removed oil filter & inspected, okay. Installed new oil filter & serviced engine with 12 qts. Phillips 20W50 XC. Ran up & leak checked, okay. Installed new map hose. Removed both magnetos & sent to Midwest Aircraft for overhaul (warranty), left mag P/N 10-600606-1 S6RS-201, S/N A57755, right mag P/N 10-600656 S6RSC-205, S/N A57747, reinstalled mags & checked mag timing. Removed starter adapter & sent to Midwest Aircraft for warranty repair, reinstalled starter adapter & starter. Removed fuel bowl screens, cleaned & reinstalled. Removed fuel injectors, cleaned & reinstalled. Cleaned & gapped sparkplugs. Installed new nutplate on exhaust cover & outboard lower side of left cowl. Replaced fwd engine mounts P/N 96069-01. I certify that this Engine has been inspected I/A/W an Annual inspection and was determined to be airworthy condition.



785-354-7055 Billard Airport Topeka, Ks 66616 R. S. # M12R006L W.O.#13-3890 Hobbs: 2089.8

Left engine log IO-470-VO S/N: 148040-7-V N3311X 5-13-2013

TSMOH 249:1 256.7 Installed new vacuum pump from Wilco, P/N RAP216CW, S/N B27847. Replaced both fwd engine mounts, P/N J12390-1. Replaced flow divider (warranty per Midwest A/C) P/N 631351-10A5P, S/N C227328, WO# 13-213, ran up & leak checked, found okay.

07/10/ 2013

2130.8 297.7 Changed oils filter (12 gts. Philliss 2000 - 50 x/c) Checked filter for contamination - Found satisfactory. Post run and leak check

Date TACH TTSN
Hobbs SMOH

Performed Work: Must include signature, certificate number, and repair station number if applicable



785-354-7055 Billard Airport Topeka, Ks 66616 R. S. # M12R006L W.O.#13-4060 Hobbs: 2187.5 Left engine log IO-470-VO S/N: 148040-7-V N3311X 10-11-2013 TSMOH 249-1 354.4

Drained oil, removed oil filter & inspected, no metal found. Installed new oil filter & serviced engine with 12 qts. Phillips 20W50 XC, ran up & leak checked, okay. Installed new Cessna Stack Assy from Aero Fabricator, WO# 0819093 & 0511116. Installed new fwd engine mounts, P/N J12390-1.



Hobbs: 2219.0

785-354-7055 Billard Airport Topeka, Ks 66616 R. S. # M12R006L W.O.#14-4221 T.T: 7467.3 hrs. Left engine log IO-470-VO S/N: 148040-7-V N3311X 5-28-2014 TSMOH 385.1

Drained oil, removed oil filter & inspected, okay. Installed new oil filter & serviced engine with 12 qts. Phillips 20W50 XC. Ran up & leak checked, okay. Installed new map hose. Removed both magnetos & insp left mag P/N 10-600606-1 S6RS-201, S/N A57755, right mag P/N 10-600656 S6RSC-205, S/N A57747, reinstalled mags & checked mag timing. Removed fuel bowl screens, cleaned & reinstalled. Removed fuel injectors, cleaned & reinstalled. Cleaned & gapped sparkplugs. Installed new nutplate on exhaust cover & outboard lower side of left cowl. Replaced fwd engine mounts P/N J12390-1. I certify that this Engine has been inspected I/A/W an Annual inspection and was determined to be airworthy condition.

Keith Hetrick

01/14/2015 Hobbs: 2270.5

the contract water

Changed oil and filter. Serviced with 12 qts. Phillips 20W-59 X/C. Post-run inspection and leak check satisfactory.

P. Nathan Cook A&P 2844541



785.354.7055 Billard Airport Topeka, Ks 66616

R.S. #M12R006L W.O. #15-4535 TSMOH: 484.4 HRS LT Engine Log N3311X IO-470-VO SN: 148040-7-V 6-1-2015

HOBBS: 2318.3 HRS T.TIME: 7566.6 HRS

PERFORMED COMPRESSION TEST, ALL CYCLINDER AT 74/80 OR BETTER. DRAINED OIL, REMOVED OIL FILTER, INSPECTED FOR METAL, NONE NOTED, INSTALLED NEW FILTER, SERVICED WITH 12 QT OF PHILLIPS X/C 20/50. RAN TO OPS, NO LEAKS FOUND.

REPLACED #4 R.B.C. GASKET, PN 655528.

CLEANED, GAPPED, TESTED SPARKPLUGS, AND ROTATED ALL SPARKPLUGS REINSTALLED WITH NEW GASKETS, PN M674, AND TORQUED.
REMOVED, CLEANED AND REINSTALLED FUEL INJECTORS.
REPLACED LH ENGINE FORWARD SHOCK MOUNTS, PN J12390-1.
REPLACED LH ENGINE OIL TEMP PROBE CRUSH GASKET, PN MS35769-11.
I CERTIFY THIS ENGINE HAS BEEN INSPECTED I/A/W/ AN ANNUAL INSPECTION AND FOUND TO BE IN AIRWORTHY CONDITION AND APPROVED FOR RETURN TO SERVICE.

KEITH HETRICK

1.

### TACH TTSN Performed Work: Must include signature, Date certificate number, and repair station number if applicable Hobbs SMOH NORTH-SCOUT AVIATION, INC. - FAA REPAIR STATION: 5NSR498C 27165 DAVID HALL TRAIL, KIRKSVILLE, MO 63501-7870 - Tel. 660-627-6023 WO # WOM-00033 MAINTENANCE RECORD COMPLETION DATE 09/24/2015 AIRCRAFT Cessna 310L N3311X HOBBS\_\_\_2325.7 Left Engine - Continental IO-470-OV S/N 148040-7-V. Replaced starter with overhauled Hartzell P/N MHJ-4003S (S/N-P070840), due to starter failure. See Form 8130-3 (W/O M617210) from Hartzell Engine Technologies (CRS 1HZR769B). Started engine and check for proper operation. A complete description of work performed is on file at the organization under the work order number indicated above. I certify that unless otherwise specified, the work was accomplished in accordance with 14 CFR Part 43 and in respect to that work, the article is approved for return to service. Form: NSF0211 Authorized Signature Revision Number: 001 Jorth-Scout Aviation, Inc. Revision Date: 03/19/2015 FAA CRS #5NSR498C NORTH-SCOUT AVIATION, INC. - FAA REPAIR STATION: 5NSR498C 27165 DAVID HALL TRAIL, KIRKSVILLE, MO 63501-7870 - Tel. 660-627-6023 WO # WOM-00074 MAINTENANCE RECORD AIRCRAFT Cessna 310L COMPLETION DATE 02/26/2016 2363.7 N3311X HOBBS N# Left Engine - Continental IO-470-VO S/N 148040-7-V. Changed oil and filter. Serviced with 12 quarts Phillips 20W-50 X/C and Champion CH48108-1 filter. Disassembled and inspected original oil filter - no abnormalities found. Postengine run inspection and leak check, found satisfactory. A complete description of work performed is on file at the organization under the work order number indicated above. I certify that unless otherwise specified, the work was accomplished in accordance with 14 CFR Part 43 and in respect to that work, the article is approved for return to service. Form: NSF0211 Authorized Signature Revision Number: 001 North-Scout Aviation, Inc. Revision Date: 03/19/2015 FAA CRS #5NSR498C NORTH-SCOUT AVIATION, INC. - FAA REPAIR STATION: 5NSR498C 27165 DAVID HALL TRAIL, KIRKSVILLE, MO 63501-7870 - TEL. 660-627-6023 N3311X MAINTENANCE RECORD WO # WOM-00101 COMPLETION DATE 05/31/2016 AIRCRAFT Cessna 310L TACH HOBBS 2385.5 Maintenance - Continental IO-470-VO S/N 148040-7-V (Left). Extracted oil sample through drain plug and sent for analysis replaced crush gasket. Checked drain plug for leaks - none found. A complete description of work performed is on file at North-Scout Aviation, Inc. under the work order number indicated above. I certify that unless otherwise specified, the work was accomplished in accordance with 14 CFR Part 43 and in respect to that work, the article is approved for return to service. Authorized Signature

North-Scout Aviation, Inc.

FAA CRS #5NSR498C

Form: NSF0211

Revision Number: 002

Revision Date: 05/05/2016

|            | ·   |  |  | C. – FAA REPAIR ST.<br>/ILLE, MO 63501-787   |   |  |   |
|------------|---|--|--|--|---|--|---|
| <b> </b> # | N3311X  |  | MAINTE   | ENANCE RECORD  |   | WO#  | WOM-00104   |
| OM         | IPLETION DATE   | 09/01/2016   | AIRCRAFT Ce  | ssna 310L  | TACH  | HOBBS  | 2395.4  |
| I, restal  | emoved filter and<br>fled Champion Ch<br>d left and right ma<br>eked exhaust syst<br>Form 8130-3 Trac<br>factory.<br>mplete description | inspected for con-<br>H48108-1 filter. Clagnetos. Cleaned<br>em for condition<br>sking # 113612. A | ntaminations - no disciplinations - no disciplination of the company of the compa | N 148040-7-V; TT on e repancies found. Serv ression: #1 77/80, #2 spark plugs. Removed oil cooler with O/H urs checked through 08/ | ced with 12 qts. Pl<br>72/80, #3 75/80, #4<br>I, cleaned and rein:<br>hit P/N 8000531 fro<br>29/2016. Post engi | hillips 20W50 ><br>4 74/80, #5 77/<br>stalled all fuel i<br>om Pacific Oil (<br>ine run check fi<br>number indicat | C/C oil and<br>80, #6 76/80.<br>njectors.<br>Cooler Service,<br>bund<br>ed above. |
|            |   |  | Authorized Sign  | eture ON   | 11//  |  |   |
| orm:       | NSF0211   |  | Authorized Sign  |  | Loon  |  |   |
| evisio     | on Number: 002  |  |  |  | n-Scout Aviation, In<br>A CRS #5NSR4980   |  |   |
| EVISIO     | on Date: 05/05/2016   | / .  |  |  |   | Allege A   |   |
|            |   |  | 1 =  |  | 44  |  |   |
|            |   |  |  |  |   | 4  |   |
|            |   |  |  | -0   |   | <b>₽₩</b>  |   |
|            |   |  |  | A  |   |  |   |
|            |   |  |  |  |   |  |   |
|            |   |  |  |  |   |  |   |
|            |   |  | <b>P</b> 4   |  |   |  |   |
|            |   |  |  |  |   |  |   |
|            |   |  |  |  |   |  |   |
|            |   |  | 100  | 4 4  |   |  |   |
|            |   |  | 7  |  |   |  |   |
|            |   |  | <b>P</b>   |  |   |  |   |
|            | 9/90  |  |  |  |   |  |   |
| AS         |   |  |  |  |   |  |   |
| 100        |   |  |  |  |   |  |   |
|            |   |  |  |  |   |  |   |
|            |   | /  |  |  |   |  |   |
|            |   |  |  |  |   |  |   |
|            |   |  |  |  |   |  |   |
|            |   |  |  |  |   |  |   |
|            |   |  |  |  |   |  |   |
|            |   |  |  |  |   |  |   |
|            |   |  |  |  |   |  |   |
|            | /   | /.   |  | 110-75   |   |  |   |
|            | 1   |  |  |  |   |  |   |
|            |   | /  |  |  |   |  |   |

